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Newsletter for 27th September 2024 

 

Non-uniform day: 

School council would like to have a non-uniform day next Thursday 3rd October. The theme 

is: ‘Happy emotions day,’ children can wear whatever they’d like. There is no cost, it’s just 

for a bit of fun. P.E will be running as normal with Lucy so don’t forget their kit. 

 

 

Support group: 

Our PTA raise funds and organise superb events for our school community. If you’ve got the 

time and would like to contribute your time and ideas, why not come along to the first 

meeting of this academic year.  All welcome this Thursday (3rd October) in the school hall at 

7:00.  

 

 

P.E: All Classes 

Wednesdays with Ben Hoyle 

Thursdays with Lucy Monk 

 

 

Forest School: 

Monday 30th September- Class 2 

Monday 7th October- Class 1 

Monday 14th October- Class 1 
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Harraby 5-a-side: 

Well done to the footballers who came 3rd against local teams in a 5-a-side tournament on 

Wednesday.  

 

 

 

Future dates: https://www.calthwaite.cumbria.sch.uk/  

 
Monday 14th October- Individual photos 
Friday 18th October- Harvest Festival (9:30 in the church) 
Monday 21st October- Expressive Arts week 
Monday 21st October- Parents’ evening (3-7pm) 
Tuesday 22nd October- Parents’ evening (3-5pm) 
Thursday 24th October- years 5 & 6 athletics 
Friday 25th October- Nasal Flu 
Monday 28th October- Half Term 
Thursday 31st October-Secondary school places for Year 7 
Tuesday 5th November-Hunter Hall cross-country KS2 
Monday 11th November-Bikeabilty (Years 3, 4, 5 & 6)- please return forms asap 
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